M06-00527

Klamath County, Oregon 01/10/2006 03:08:45 PM Pages 2 Fee: \$26.00

Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

## **COVER SHEET**

DOCUMENT: Appointment of Successor Trustee

GRANTOR: Northwest Farm Credit Services

TRUSTEE:

GRANTEE: Aspen Title & Escrow

CONSIDERATION: \$

DATE:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

126 K

## APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned is the beneficiary under that trust deed dated May 14, 2002, recorded May 15, 2002, at Volume M-02, Page 28926 of the real property records of KLAMATH County, Oregon and covering real property in said county.

The undersigned hereby appoints Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. an Oregon Corporation as successor trustee for said trust deed.

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 5, 2006

by Mitchell K. Stuke
as Branch Manager /AVP
of Northwest Farm reclit services, PCA

Notary Public for Oregon.

My Commission expires Feb. 15, 2008